

CIV DJ 22/2026
Deepak Garg Vs.
Prem Chand Garg & Ors.

08.01.2026

Fresh suit for specific performance, temporary and permanent injunction is received by way of assignment through e-portal. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Utkarsh Mathur, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has already filed hard copy of plaint and its annexures alongwith undertaking that the file uploaded on District Court Website and the hard copy filed today, are same.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Although Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has urged that ex-parte ad-interim injunction be granted in favour of the plaintiff stating that D-1 and D-2 have already presented sale deed for registration with D-4, however, this court is not inclined to grant injunction without notice to the opposite side.

Issue summons for settlement of issues and notice of application u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC, to defendants on filing of PF/ Dasti, returnable for **09.01.2026**.

Steps be taken today itself.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
08.01.2026