

CIV DJ 22/2026
Deepak Garg Vs.
Prem Chand Garg

04.06.2026

Present: Sh. Aman Singhal, Ld. co-counsel for plaintiff
(through VC).

Sh. Sanjay Garg, Ld. counsel for D-1 & D-2
(through VC).

D-3 was proceeded against ex-parte vide order dated
11.02.2026.

Some clarification is sought.

Put up for further clarification, if required/ order on

06.08.2026.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
04.06.2026